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CLASSXIII.—DEFENCEDEPARTMENT—continued.

10—B. 7.

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

!tem. 188. 1-89.

VOLUNTEERS—continued.

18
19
20

VOTE No. 60—continued.
Salaeies—continued.

Canterbury—Officer Commanding
Adjutant
2 Drill Instructors at £128 2s.

South Canterbury—Officer Commanding ... ... "Drill Instructor ...
Westland—Drill Instructor (also Magazine Keeper nil)

50
250
257

21
22

50
129

23 129

24
25

■26
27
28

Oamaru—Officer Commanding
Drill Instructor

Dunedin—
Officer Commanding
Adjutant
2 Drill Instructors at £12S 2s.

Invercargill—Officer Commanding
Drill Instructor

Lake—Officer Commanding
Drill Instructor

50
129

50
250
257

29
30

50
129

31
32

50
129

4,946

33

34

35

36

37

33

39

40

Other Chaeges—
Auckland—

Forage and travelling allowances
Taranaki—

Forage and travelling allowance
Wanganui—Forageand travellingallowances
Wairarapa—Forage and travelling allowance
Wellington—Forage and travelling allowances
Nelson—Forage and travelling allowances
MarlborougJi—-

Forage and travelling allowances
Canterbury—

Forage and travelling allowances
Oamaru—

Forage and travellingallowance
Dunedin—■

Forage and travelling allowances-
Invercargill—

Forage and travellingallowance
Lake—

Forage and travellingallowance
Westland—

Travelling allowance
Capitation allowances, 8,000 at 30s.
Capitation to Cadets
Prizes for Rifle-shooting
Naval Artillery Volunteers,Purchase andRepair ofBoats
Rent, Purchase, and Repair of Rifle Ranges
Subsidies in aid of erecting Drill- and Boat-sheda, &c....
Volunteer Encampments

175

75

150

45

245

55

70

350

41 20

42 300

43 45

44 50

45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52

100
12,000

750
600
450
975
500
500
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