$Appropriations \ for \ Consolidated \ Fund \ Services.$

CLASS XIII.—DEFENCE DEPARTMENT—continued.

~		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
Item.					1888-89.	
					£	£
	VOLUNTEERS—continued.				-	
	VOTE No. 60-continued.					
	Salabies—continued. Canterbury—					
18	Officer Commanding		***		50	
19	Adjutant		•••		250	
20	2 Drill Instructors at £128 South Canterbury—	3 28.	•••	•••	257	
21	Officer Commanding	•••	*	•••	50	
22	Drill Instructor Westland—	•••	***	•••	129	
23	Drill Instructor (also Magaz	zine Ke	eper nil)		129	
24	Oamaru— Officer Commanding				50	
$\frac{24}{25}$	Drill Instructor	•••		•••	129	
00	Dunedin—			İ	50	
$\begin{array}{c} \cdot 26 \\ 27 \end{array}$	· Officer Commanding Adjutant	•••	•••		$\begin{bmatrix} 50 \\ 250 \end{bmatrix}$	
28	2 Drill Instructors at £128	2s.	•••		257	
29	Invercargill— Officer Commanding				50	
30	Drill Instructor	•••	•••	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	129	
01	Lake—				50	
$\begin{array}{c} 31 \\ 32 \end{array}$	Officer Commanding Drill Instructor		•••		$\begin{bmatrix} 50 \\ 129 \end{bmatrix}$	
	•				4.040	
	· .				4,946	
	OTHER CHARGES—					
33	Auckland— Forage and travelling allows	ances	•••	•••	175	
34	Taranaki— Forage and travelling allows	ance'	•••		75	
35	Wanganui— Forage and travelling allow	ances	•••		150	
36	Wairarapa— Forage and travelling allows				45	
37	Wellington— Forage and travelling allows				245	
38	Nelson— Forage and travelling allows				55	
39	Marlborough—		•••	•••	70	
	Forage and travelling allows Canterbury—			•••		
40	Forage and travelling allows Oamaru—		***	•••	350	
41	Forage and travelling allows Dunedin—	ance	•••	•••	20	
42	Forage and travelling allows Invercargill—	ances-	•••	•••	300	
43	Forage and travelling allows Lake—	ance	•••		45	
44	Forage and travelling allows Westland—	ance	•••		50	
45	Travelling allowance				100	
$\begin{array}{c} 46 \\ 47 \end{array}$	Capitation allowances, 8,000 a	t 30s.	•••		12,000 750	
48	Capitation to Cadets Prizes for Rifle-shooting	***	•••	• • •	600	
49	Naval Artillery Volunteers, Pu	rchase a	nd Repair of		450	
50	Rent, Purchase, and Repair of	Rifle F	Ranges	٠	975	
$egin{array}{c} 51 \ 52 \end{array}$	Subsidies in aid of erecting Dr Volunteer Encampments	riii- and	Doat-sneds,	&c	500 500	
~ - \		•••	•••	•••	(